

Requested by Representative DOHERTY

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 2780**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, after line 7, insert:

2 “(2) ‘Emergency medical services provider’ has the meaning given that  
3 term in ORS 682.025.”.

4 In line 8, delete “(2)” and insert “(3)”.

5 In line 10, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.

6 In line 12, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.

7 In line 13, delete “(5)” and insert “(6)”.

8 In line 16, delete “(6)” and insert “(7)”.

9 In line 19, after “department” insert “or emergency medical services pro-  
10 vider”.

11 On page 2, line 1, after “department” insert “or emergency medical ser-  
12 vices provider”.

13 In line 44, delete “or fire department” and insert “, fire department or  
14 emergency medical services provider”.

15 On page 3, line 1, delete “or fire department” and insert “, fire department  
16 or emergency medical services provider”.

17 In line 23, delete “or fire department” and insert “, fire department or  
18 emergency medical services provider”.

19

---